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Wedgetail Trade Platform Assembly Instruction 

 

Tools Required: 

 • Spanner (13mm) 

Congratulations on the purchase of your Australian made Wedgetail Trade Roof Rack product. 

Please read and follow the instructions carefully to ensure correct fitment. 

Contact us if any parts appear missing, incorrect, or damaged. 

Kit Content 

• Hex key (5mm) 

 1  2  3  4  5  6 

 7  8  9  10  11  12  13 

 

1813 2113 2514 2714 2716 2813 3016 3014 3316 

Qty 

1 Wedgetail Trade Top Side Bar 2 (1650mm) 2 (1950mm) 2 (2350mm) 2 (2550mm) 2 (2550mm) 2(2650mm) 2 (2850mm) 2 (2850mm) 2 (3150mm) 

2 Wedgetail Trade Bottom Side Bar 2 (1700mm) 2 (2000mm) 2 (2400mm) 2 (2600mm) 2 (2600mm) 2(2700mm) 2 (2900mm) 2 (2900mm) 2 (3200mm) 

3 Wedgetail Trade Left Corner  2 

4 Wedgetail Trade Right Corner  2 

5 Wedgetail Trade Adjustable Side Buffer 6 6 8 8 8 8 10 10 10 

6 M8 Channel Nut 16 16 20   20 24 24 24 

7 8mm Nyloc Nut 10 10 12   12 14 14 14 

8 M8 x 20 Dacro Black 26 26 32 38 38 38 32   

9 Wedgetail Trade Crossbar 5(1300mm) 5(1300mm) 6 (1450mm) 6 (1450mm) 6 (1600mm) 6(1300mm) 7 (1600mm) 7 (1450mm) 7 (1600mm) 

10 Wedgetail Trade Roller Nut 2 

11 Wedgetail Trade Roller Insert 2 

12 Wedgetail Trade Roller Tube 1(1288m 1(1288mm) 1 (1438mm) 1 (1438mm) 1 (1588mm) 1(1288mm) 1 (1588mm) 1 (1438mm) 1 (1588mm) 

13 M8 x 20 Button Zinc Socket 2 

Components 

RWP 



 

 

 

RWP_Fitting_Rev3 Updated  

Updated: 15 Aug 2024 
COPYRIGHT TRADESMAN ROOF RACKS |WEDGETAILRACK.COM.AU 

Wedgetail Trade Platform Assembly Instruction 

 

 

 Attach the M8 bolt and channel nut to the holes of Wedgetail Trade bottom bar (except the holes at the 

side) 1 

 Insert the crossbars to the Wedgetail Trade Bottom Bar by following the below photo.Tighten the 

M8 bolt and channel nut 2 

Insert the Wedgetail Trade Corner to the both end of Wedgetail Trade Bottom Bar.  

Fasten the M8 Bolt and channel nut as shown in the photo.  

Insert the crossbar to the Wedgetail Trade Bottom Bar which follow the same orientation in Step2 

3 
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Wedgetail Trade Platform Assembly Instruction 

 

 Repeat Step 1-4 for another side to complete the bottom of the platform 

5 

 Attach the M8 bolt and 8mm nyloc nut to all Wedgetail Trade Adjustable 

Trade Buffers 6 

 

4 

 Assemble the Wedgetail Trade Roller to the Platform 

Insert the Wedgetail Trade Roller Nuts & Wedgetail Trade Rollers Insert to both end of  Wedgetail Trade 

Roller.  

Place the assembled part to the rear of the platform.  
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Wedgetail Trade Platform Assembly Instruction 

 

 

 
Attach the assembled top side bar to the assembled bottom side bar. And fasten M8 bolt to the 

Wedgetail Trade corner and top side bar for both end as shown.  8 

9 Insert the M8 Channel Nut to the bottom of Wedgetail Trade Adjustable Side Buffer and fasten with 

M8 Bolt as shown  

NOTE-Ensure the channel nuts are 90 degrees to the channels. 

Check fastenings are firmly tensioned at regular intervals. 

Do not overtighten, this will preserve the spring washers. ! 

 
7 

Insert the 8mm nyloc nut and the assembled component in step 4 to Wedgetail Trade Top Side Bar 

• The first and last nyloc nut need to be insert in different orientation. Please refer to the photo 

• Insert the correct quantity of the buffer per side. Please refer to the below table  

 Quantity of buffer per side  

RWP-1813 3 

RWP-2514 , RWP-2714, RWP-2716 4 

RWP-3014, RWP-3016 5 
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Wedgetail Trade Platform Assembly Instruction 

 

 

Thank you for your purchase.  

Please complete your warranty application following correct installation.  

Wedgetail Trade by Tradesman Roof Racks  

Innovation through Inspiration 

11 

 Assemble the Wedgetail Wind Deflector to the Platform 

Place the Wedgetail Wind Deflector to the bottom of front bar ,  

Centralize the wind deflector side to side (using a tape measure) on the platform 

Spin the channel nuts 90 degree in the channel on the underside of the rack till they lock into 

the channels. Do not tighten fully. 

 Repeat Step 6-9 for another side.  10 


